Data sheet 6ES7132-6HD01-0BB1
SIMATIC ET 200SP, Relay module, RQ NO 4x 120V
DC..230VAC/5A ST. 4 normally open contacts, isolated contacts,
packing unit: 1 piece, fits to BU-type B0 and B1, Colour Code CC40,
substitute value output, module diagnostics for: supply voltage
General information
Product type designation RQ 4x120 VDC ... 230 VAC/5 A NO ST
HW functional status From FS02
Firmware version V0.0
● FW update possible No
usable BaseUnits BU type B0, B1
Color code for module-specific color identification
plate
CC40
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Isochronous mode No
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated as of
version
V14
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3
● PCS 7 configurable/integrated as of version V8.1 SP1
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision One GSD file each, Revision 3 and 5 and higher
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
● DQ Yes
● DQ with energy-saving function No
● PWM No
● Oversampling No
● MSO No
Redundancy
● Redundancy capability Yes